

HERNANDO COUNTY
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT
20 NORTH MAIN STREET, ROOM 365, BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601

BID TABULATION
SOLICITATION TITLE: SOUTH BROOKSVILLE VISION AREA PHASE I

SOLICITATION NO. 11-0031

BID OPENING: APRIL 20, 2011 3:00PM

BIDDERS

	GOODWIN BROTHERS PO BOX 1689 BROOKSVILLE FL 34605	CROFT CONTRACTING INC PO BOX 1594 INVERNESS, FL 34451	KAMMINGA & ROODVOETS INC. 5219 CONE ROAD TAMPA, FL 33610
	DANIEL R GOODWIN JR	CHUCK CROFT	MARCUS TIDEY JR

GENERAL CONDITIONS 1.0	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	GOODWIN BROTHERS		CROFT CONTRACTING INC		KAMMINGA & ROODVOETS INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1.1	Mobilization, Insurance, Indemnity, ≤ 5%	1	LS	\$37,742.00	\$37,742.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
1.2	Performance & Payment Bond	1	LS	\$11,890.00	\$11,890.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
1.3	NPDES Maint./Monitor/Compliance	1	LS	\$1,836.00	\$1,836.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
1.4	Silt Fence Installation & Removal	8500	LF	\$1.00	\$8,500.00	\$1.38	\$11,730.00	\$1.00	\$8,500.00
1.5	Survey Layout & As-builts	1	LS	\$14,040.00	\$14,040.00	\$9,350.00	\$9,350.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
1.6	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	1	LS	\$26,967.00	\$26,967.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1.7	Import Fill for Roadway, Subgrade and Pipe bedding	5000	CY	\$9.00	\$45,000.00	\$13.75	\$68,750.00	\$10.00	\$50,000.00
	TOTAL				\$145,965.00		\$128,980.00		\$114,750.00

ROADWAY 2.0

	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	GOODWIN BROTHERS		CROFT CONTRACTING INC		KAMMINGA & ROODVOETS INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
2.1	Clearing & Grubbing	4	AC	\$5,563.00	\$22,252.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
2.2	Unclassified Excavation & Grading	1	LS	\$20,869.00	\$20,869.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
2.3	9" Stabilized Subgrade LBR 40	6,800	SY	\$3.00	\$20,400.00	\$4.84	\$32,912.00	\$2.70	\$18,360.00
2.4	6" Limerock Base (primed)	6,000	SY	\$5.00	\$30,000.00	\$7.59	\$45,540.00	\$5.00	\$30,000.00
2.5	2" Type S Asphalt	6,000	SY	\$9.00	\$54,000.00	\$8.25	\$49,500.00	\$9.00	\$54,000.00
2.6	4" Stabilized Shoulder LBR 40	2,545	SY	\$3.00	\$7,635.00	\$3.85	\$9,798.25	\$2.80	\$7,126.00
2.7	Driveway Apron	50	EA	\$735.00	\$36,750.00	\$550.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$65,000.00
2.8	Mailbox Removal/Replace	32	EA	\$29.00	\$928.00	\$110.00	\$3,520.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00
2.9	5' Concrete Sidewalk w/Detectable Warning	60	LF			\$60.50	\$3,630.00	\$46.00	\$2,760.00
2.10	Sod Right of Way	9,500	SY	\$1.75	\$16,625.00	\$2.48	\$23,560.00	\$4.00	\$38,000.00
2.11	Seed & Mulch Newgate/Easy Utility	2,500	SY	\$0.50	\$1,250.00	\$1.10	\$2,750.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00
2.12	Stop Sign Assembly	4	EA	\$189.00	\$756.00	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$175.00	\$700.00
2.13	Street Name Sign Assembly	4	EA	\$162.00	\$648.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00	\$121.00	\$484.00
2.14	Roadway Termination Assembly	4	EA	\$216.00	\$864.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
2.15	24" Stop Bar	4	EA	\$162.00	\$648.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
2.16	12" Crosswalk Stripe	180	LF	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$4.40	\$704.00	\$5.00	\$800.00
	TOTAL				\$216,165.00		\$236,814.25		\$265,710.00

STORM DRAINAGE 3.0									
DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
3.1 24" RCP	64	LF	\$30.00	\$1,920.00					
3.2 18" RCP	84	LF	\$21.00	\$1,764.00					
3.3 15" RCP	1,018	LF	\$20.00	\$20,360.00					
3.4 24" MES	4	EA	\$906.00	\$3,624.00					
3.5 18" MES	6	EA	\$768.00	\$4,608.00					
3.6 15" MES	98	EA	\$658.00	\$64,484.00					
3.7 Remove/Replace Chainlink Fence	30	LF	\$32.00	\$960.00					
SUBTOTAL				\$97,720.00					\$80,681.70
WATER DISTRIBUTION 4.0									
DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
4.1 8" PVC C -900	3,100	LF	\$18.00	\$55,800.00					
4.2 8" DIP	100	LF	\$39.00	\$3,900.00					
4.3 6" PVC C -900	22	LF	\$14.00	\$308.00					
4.4 6" DIP	60	LF	\$27.00	\$1,620.00					
4.5 8" Gate Valve	4	EA	\$1,057.00	\$4,228.00					
4.6 Fire Hydrant Assembly	6	EA	\$3,430.00	\$20,580.00					
4.7 Fire Hydrant Rehab	10	EA	\$756.00	\$7,560.00					
4.8 6"x6" Wet Tap & Valve	3	EA	\$1,876.00	\$5,628.00					
4.9 Connect to Existing 6"	1	EA	\$389.00	\$389.00					
4.10 Single Service	25	EA	\$639.00	\$15,975.00					
4.11 Double Service	4	EA	\$976.00	\$3,904.00					
4.12 Blow Off & Sample Point	1	EA	\$1,171.00	\$1,171.00					
4.13 Flush, Chlorinate, Bact & Pressure Test	1	LS	\$918.00	\$918.00					
4.14 8" MJ Plug w/Restrains	1	EA	\$168.00	\$168.00					
4.15 8" MJ Tee w/Restrains	1	EA	\$401.00	\$401.00					
4.16 8"x6" MJ Tee w/Restrains	2	EA	\$477.00	\$954.00					
4.17 8"x6" MJ Reducer w/Restrains	3	EA	\$256.00	\$768.00					
4.18 6" MJ 90	1	EA	\$267.00	\$267.00					
SUBTOTAL				\$124,645.00					\$160,316.30
SANITARY SEWER 5.0									
DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5.1 8" PVC SDR 26 Gravity 0'-6"	790	LF	\$17.00	\$13,430.00					
5.2 8" PVC SDR 26 Gravity 6'-8"	1,232	LF	\$23.00	\$28,336.00					
5.3 8" PVC SDR 26 Gravity 8'-10"	1,079	LF	\$24.00	\$25,896.00					
5.4 Std. Manhole 0'-6"	2	EA	\$1,381.00	\$2,762.00					
5.5 Std. Manhole 6'-8"	4	EA	\$1,752.00	\$7,008.00					
5.6 Std. Manhole 8'-10"	5	EA	\$2,120.00	\$10,600.00					
5.7 Single Service	33	EA	\$630.00	\$20,790.00					
5.8 Special Stone Pipe Bedding	130	LF	\$6.00	\$780.00					
5.9 Core Wetwell	1	EA	\$1,134.00	\$1,134.00					
5.10 Testing, Ar. T.V., Lamp	1	LS	\$2,052.00	\$2,052.00					
SUBTOTAL				\$112,788.00					\$110,405.57
SUBTOTAL				\$191,775.00					\$191,775.00

CONTINGENCY ITEMS 6.0										
DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
6.1 Driveway Apron	2	EA	\$737.00	\$1,474.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00		
6.2 Mailbox Remove/Replace	2	EA	\$29.00	\$58.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$65.00	\$130.00		
6.3 5' Concrete Sidewalk	20	EA	\$43.00	\$860.00	\$60.50	\$1,210.00	\$46.00	\$920.00		
6.4 Sod	1,000	SY	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.42	\$2,420.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00		
6.5 15" RCP	56	LF	\$28.00	\$1,568.00	\$27.50	\$1,540.00	\$29.00	\$1,624.00		
6.6 15" MES	4	EA	\$602.00	\$2,408.00	\$495.00	\$1,980.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00		
6.7 8" PVC C-900 Incl. Figs	50	LF	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00		
6.8 Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$3,430.00	\$3,430.00	\$4,235.00	\$4,235.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00		
6.9 Single Water Service	2	EA	\$639.00	\$1,278.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00		
6.10 Single Sewer Service	2	EA	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$605.00	\$1,210.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00		
6.11 8" MJ 45 deg Fitting	8	EA	\$295.00	\$2,360.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$214.00	\$1,712.00		
6.12 8" MJ 22.5 deg Fitting	8	EA	\$292.00	\$2,336.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$213.00	\$1,704.00		
TOTAL				\$18,932.00		\$21,835.00		\$22,790.00		
BID ALTERNATE 7.0										
DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
7.1 24"x38" ERGP	1,320	LF	\$64.00	\$84,480.00	\$61.60	\$81,312.00	\$53.00	\$69,960.00		
7.2 Type 8 Storm Mft w/ Bottom	5	EA	\$3,703.00	\$18,515.00	\$2,475.00	\$12,375.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00		
7.3 Import Fill for Pipe bedding	450	CY	N/R	N/R	N/R	N/R	N/R	N/R		
TOTAL				\$102,995.00		\$93,687.00		\$81,960.00		
*Includes import white or yellow bedding sand										
SUMMARY										
GENERAL CONDITIONS.....				\$145,965.00		\$128,980.00		\$114,750.00		
ROADWAY.....				\$216,165.00		\$236,814.25		\$265,710.00		
STORM DRAINAGE.....				\$97,720.00		\$80,681.70		\$101,970.00		
WATER DISTRIBUTION.....				\$124,545.00		\$160,316.30		\$137,552.00		
SANITARY SEWER.....				\$112,788.00		\$110,405.57		\$191,775.00		
CONTINGENCY ITEMS.....				\$18,932.00		\$21,835.00		\$22,790.00		
TOTAL PHASE 1.....				\$716,115.00		\$739,032.82		\$834,547.00		
BID ALTERNATE				\$102,995.00		\$93,687.00		\$81,960.00		
TOTAL PHASE 1 W/BID ALTERNATE				\$819,110.00		\$832,719.82		\$916,507.00		

Offers from the Vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation are hereby rejected. ***NOTE: N/R on Addendum #2 all bidders.*** Kamminga & Foodvoets adding error on Sec 5 (3.4)***

BID TABULATION
SOLICITATION TITLE: SOUTH BROOKSVILLE VISION AREA PHASE I

SOLICITATION NO. 11-0031

BID OPENING: APRIL 20, 2011 3:00PM

BIDDERS

GIBBS & REGISTER, INC.
 232 SOUTH DILLARD STREET
 WINTER GARDEN FL 34787
 THEODORE FERGUSON

GENERAL CONDITIONS 1.0										
DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1.1 Mobilization, Insurance, Indemnity, ≤ 5%	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1.2 Performance & Payment Bond	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1.3 NPDES Maint./Monitor/Compliance	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1.4 Silt Fence Installation & Removal	8500	LF	\$1.00	\$8,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1.5 Survey Layout & As-builts	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1.6 Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1.7 Import Fill for Roadway, Subgrade and Pipe bedding	5000	CY	\$15.00	\$75,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL				\$201,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

ROADWAY 2.0

DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
2.1 Clearing & Grubbing	4	AC	\$29,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.2 Unclassified Excavation & Grading	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.3 9" Stabilized Subgrade LBR 40	6,800	SY	\$6.00	\$40,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.4 6" Limerock Base (primed)	6,000	SY	\$11.00	\$66,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.5 2" Type S Asphalt	6,000	SY	\$9.00	\$54,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.6 4" Stabilized Shoulder LBR 40	2,545	SY	\$6.00	\$15,270.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.7 Driveway Apron	50	EA	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.8 Mailbox Remove/Replace	32	EA	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.9 5" Concrete Sidewalk w/Detectible Warning	60	LF	\$48.00	\$2,880.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.10 Sod Right of Way	9,500	SY	\$2.00	\$19,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.11 Seed & Mulch Newgate/Easy Utility	2,500	SY	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.12 Stop Sign Assembly	4	EA	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.13 Street Name Sign Assembly	4	EA	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.14 Roadway Termination Assembly	4	EA	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.15 24" Stop Bar	4	EA	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.16 12" Crosswalk Stripe	160	LF	\$5.50	\$880.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL				\$402,970.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

STORM DRAINAGE 3.0										
DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
3.1 24" RCP	64	LF	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.2 18" RCP	84	LF	\$45.00	\$3,780.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.3 15" RCP	1,078	LF	\$40.00	\$40,720.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.4 24" MES	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.5 18" MES	6	EA	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.6 15" MES	98	EA	\$600.00	\$58,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.7 Remover/Replace Chainlink Fence	30	LF	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL				\$116,050.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
WATER DISTRIBUTION 4.0										
DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
4.1 8" PVC C-900	3,100	LF	\$21.50	\$66,650.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.2 8" DIP	100	LF	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.3 6" PVC C-900	22	LF	\$16.00	\$352.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.4 6"DIP	60	LF	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.5 8" Gate Valve	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.6 Fire Hydrant Assembly	6	EA	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.7 Fire Hydrant Rehab	10	EA	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.8 6"x6" Wet Tap & Valve	3	EA	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.9 Connect to Existing 6"	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.10 Single Service	25	EA	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.11 Double Service	4	EA	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.12 Blow Off & Sample Point	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.13 Flush, Chlorinate, Bact & Pressure Test	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.14 8" MJ Plug w/Restraints	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.15 8" MJ Tee w/ Restraints	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.16 8"x6" MJ Tee w/Restraints	2	EA	\$815.00	\$1,630.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.17 8"x6" MJ Reducer w/Restraints	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.18 6" MJ 90	1	EA	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL				\$157,157.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SANITARY SEWER 5.0										
DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5.1 8" PVC SDR 26 Gravity 0'-6"	790	LF	\$20.00	\$15,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.2 8" PVC SDR 26 Gravity 6'-8"	1,232	LF	\$51.00	\$62,832.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.3 8" PVC SDR 26 Gravity 8'-10"	1,079	LF	\$53.00	\$57,187.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.4 Sid. Manhole 0'-6"	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.5 Sid. Manhole 6'-8"	4	EA	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.6 Sid. Manhole 8'-10"	5	EA	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.7 Single Service	33	EA	\$800.00	\$26,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.8 Special Stone Pipe Bedding	130	LF	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.9 Core Wetwell	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.10 Testing, Av. T.V., Lamp	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL				\$209,019.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

CONTINGENCY ITEMS 6.0										
DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
6.1 Driveway Apron	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.2 Mailbox Remove/Replace	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.3 6" Concrete Sidewalk	20	EA	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.4 Sod	1,000	SY	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.5 15" RCP	56	LF	\$40.00	\$2,240.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.6 15" MES	4	EA	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.7 8" PVC-C-900 Incl. Figs	50	LF	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.8 Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.9 Single Water Service	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.10 Single Sewer Service	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.11 8" MJ 45 deg Fitting	8	EA	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.12 8" MJ 22.5 deg Fitting	8	EA	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL				\$23,740.00				\$0.00		\$0.00
BID ALTERNATE 7.0										
DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
7.1 24"x36" ERCP	1,320	LF	\$78.00	\$102,960.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.2 Type 8 Storm MH w/ Bottom	5	EA	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.3 Import Fill for Pipe bedding	450	CY	N/R	N/R	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL				\$117,960.00				\$0.00		\$0.00
*Includes import white or yellow bedding sand										
SUMMARY										
GENERAL CONDITIONS.....										
ROADWAY.....										
STORM DRAINAGE.....										
WATER DISTRIBUTION.....										
SANITARY SEWER.....										
CONTINGENCY ITEMS.....										
TOTAL PHASE 1.....										
BID ALTERNATE										
TOTAL PHASE 1 W/BID ALTERNATE										

Offers from the Vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation are hereby rejected. ***NOTE: N/R on Addendum #2 all bidders***Gibbs & Register adding error on Sec 5